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EDUCATION & LEADERSHIP FOUNDATION

To: Council Member Mr. Luis Chavez
Fresno City Council

From: Raul Z. Moreno, CEO
Education & Leadership Foundation

Date: July 31, 2020

Re:  Grant Proposal — Food Distribution

The Education and Leadership Foundation (ELF) is proposing to support
Councilmember Mr. Luis Chavez in District 5 for the months of August,
September, and October with Food Distribution in the following 5 focus
neighborhood areas:

Sequoia Elementary Neighborhood

Jackson Elementary Neighborhood
Winchell Elementary Neighborhood
Eastwood Elementary Neighborhood

Kings Canyon Middle School Neighborhood

There would be at least 1 food distribution a month for each site, and each
distribution would provide a minimum of 400 food boxes.

Food would be purchased through the Central California Food Bank and other
local food distributors. Labor for each site would be provided by the Education and
Leadership Foundation in partnership with the office of Ayuda al Migrante at St.
Anthony Maria Claret Church, as well as with Familias en Accidn, a group of
community leaders within District 5.

Matching Proposal:

The Education and Leadership Foundation will also serve District 5 with other
ongoing food distributions in the following trailer parks and communities where
farmworker immigrants reside. Some of those include:

e Campo Oaxaca
e (Campo Church
e San Antonio Maria Claret Church community



Cost of Proposal: $50,000

Financial Request Summary

Requested Items:

Requested Item

Food/Grocery Gift Cards from local
grocery stores

ELF Staff Support

In-Kind
Volunteer Support
ELF Admin Support

Liability/Accident Insurance

Thank you for your consideration.

Attentively,

Raul Z. Moreno
Chief Executive Officer
Education & Leadership Foundation

raulmoreno@education-leadership.org

(559) 269-2642

Cost per Unit

$45,000

$ 5,000

$10,000
$5,000
$1,000

Units

TBD

1
Total Grant Request

20
2
1
Total In-Kind Support

Extended Cost

$45,000

$ 5,000
$50,000

$10,000
$5,000
$1,000
$16,000



