#### Mission

The Education &
Leadership Foundation
empowers our
communities through
educational
opportunities, leadership
development, and civic
engagement with respect
and integrity.

### Vision

To serve the disadvantaged through holistic education and leadership development with innovative opportunities locally and globally.

## **Board Members**

Dr. Alfredo Cuellar, President

Roberto C. Vaca, President Elect

María Lemus, Treasurer

Dr. Ambar Álvarez-Soto, Secretary

> Olga Nuñez, Legislative Officer

> > Juan Ríos, Member

Raúl Z. Moreno, Chief Executive Officer

4290 E. Ashlan Ave. Fresno, CA 93726 Ph: (559) 291-5428 Fax: (559) 291-5927 www.education-leadership.org

info@education-leadership.org



To: Council Member Mr. Luis Chavez

Fresno City Council

From: Raul Z. Moreno, CEO

**Education & Leadership Foundation** 

Date: July 31, 2020

Re: Grant Proposal – Food Distribution

The Education and Leadership Foundation (ELF) is proposing to support Councilmember Mr. Luis Chavez in District 5 for the months of August, September, and October with Food Distribution in the following 5 focus neighborhood areas:

- Sequoia Elementary Neighborhood
- Jackson Elementary Neighborhood
- Winchell Elementary Neighborhood
- Eastwood Elementary Neighborhood
- Kings Canyon Middle School Neighborhood

There would be at least 1 food distribution a month for each site, and each distribution would provide a minimum of 400 food boxes.

Food would be purchased through the Central California Food Bank and other local food distributors. Labor for each site would be provided by the Education and Leadership Foundation in partnership with the office of Ayuda al Migrante at St. Anthony Maria Claret Church, as well as with Familias en Acción, a group of community leaders within District 5.

## **Matching Proposal:**

The Education and Leadership Foundation will also serve District 5 with other ongoing food distributions in the following trailer parks and communities where farmworker immigrants reside. Some of those include:

- Campo Oaxaca
- Campo Church
- San Antonio Maria Claret Church community

Cost of Proposal: \$50,000

# **Financial Request Summary**

## **Requested Items:**

Requested Item	Cost per Unit	Units	<b>Extended Cost</b>
Food/Grocery Gift Cards from local grocery stores	\$45,000	TBD	\$45,000
ELF Staff Support	\$ 5,000	1	\$ 5,000
		<b>Total Grant Request</b>	\$50,000
In-Kind			
Volunteer Support	\$10,000	20	\$10,000
ELF Admin Support	\$5,000	2	\$5,000
Liability/Accident Insurance	\$1,000	1	\$1,000
		Total In-Kind Support	\$16,000

Thank you for your consideration.

Attentively,

Raul Z. Moreno Chief Executive Officer Education & Leadership Foundation raulmoreno@education-leadership.org (559) 269-2642